

Motor-Einstellwerkzeug-Satz für Peugeot / Citroën (PSA)

VERWENDUNGSZWECK

Dieser Werkzeugsatz dient zur Einstellung der Motor-Steuerzeiten bei z.B. Zahnriemenwechsel. Die beinhaltenden Werkzeuge sind unter anderen für folgende Fahrzeuge geeignet:

- Citroën: AX, Berlingo, BX, C5, C15, C25, Dispatch, Evasion, Jumper, Jumpy, Relay, Saxo, Synergie, Visa, Xsara, Xantia, XM, XJR, ZX, etc.
- Peugeot: 106, 205, 306, 405, 406, 605, 806, J5, Boxer, Expert, Partner, Solara, Talbot Express, Talbot Horizon, etc.
- Benzinmotoren:
1.9 - 1.1 - 1.4 - 1.6 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.0
1.6 - 1.8 - 2.0 - 2.2 16V (Turbo und Doppelnockenwelle)
- Dieselmotoren:
1.4 - 1.5 - 1.7 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.1 - 2.5 D / TD / TDI
1.4 - 1.6 - 2.0 - 2.2 HDI

Auch geeignet für baugleiche Motoren in Fahrzeugen von Fiat, Ford, Nissan, Renault, Rover, Toyota etc.



Weitere Infos zum Artikel und eine Liste der geeigneten Motoren und Modelle finden Sie auf unserer Internetseite: www.bgstechnik.com

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Verwenden Sie das Werkzeug nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Verwenden Sie das Werkzeug nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Legen Sie das Werkzeug niemals auf die Fahrzeug-Batterie. Gefahr von Kurzschluss.
- Vorsicht bei Arbeiten am laufenden Motor. Lose Kleidung, Werkzeuge und andere Gegenstände können von drehenden Teilen erfasst werden und schwere Verletzungen verursachen.
- Halten Sie Kinder und andere unbefugte Personen vom Arbeitsbereich fern.
- Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Werkzeug oder dessen Verpackung spielen.
- Vorsicht bei Arbeiten an heißen Motoren, es besteht Verbrennungsgefahr!
- Entfernen Sie vor der Reparatur den Zündschlüssel, so verhindern Sie ein versehentliches Starten des Motors und einen dadurch entstehenden Motorschaden.
- Diese Anleitung dient als Kurzinformation und ersetzt keinesfalls ein Werkstatthandbuch. Entnehmen Sie bitte technische Angaben wie Drehmomentwerte, Hinweise zur Demontage/Montage immer fahrzeugspezifischer Serviceliteratur.
- Nach erfolgter Reparatur bzw. vor dem Starten den Motor min. 2 Umdrehungen von Hand drehen und die Steuerzeiten erneut überprüfen.
- Drehen Sie den Motor nur in normaler Drehrichtung (im Uhrzeigersinn soweit nicht anders angegeben)
- Fixierwerkzeuge für Nocken- und Kurbelwellen niemals als Gegenhalter beim Lösen oder Festziehen von Verschraubung an Riemenscheiben, Nocken- oder Kurbelwellenrädern verwenden. Werkzeuge und Motorbauteile können dadurch beschädigt werden. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Werkzeuge, die für diesen Zweck geeignet sind.

WERKZEUGE

- 1 Schwungrad-Einstellstift mit Feder, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188X, 0189X
- 2 Spannschlüssel 8 mm Sechskant, zu verwenden wie OEM 7017-TW
- 3 Schwungrad Fixierdorn 7 mm, zu verwenden wie OEM 7017-TR
- 4 Abgewinkelter Einstellstift 8 mm, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188D, 7004-TG, 9767-34, 0153G, 7014-TJ, 1860863000, 0153N, 0153ZY, 7014-TJ, 7099-TM, 0188Y, 9767.34
- 5 Spannwerkzeug, zu verwenden wie OEM 4507-TJ, 9767.89, 0188Q1, 0132X1Z, 0132X
- 6 Nockenwellen-Absteckdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189A, 1871008100
- 7 Spannrollenhebel Hdi, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188J2
- 8 Spannrollenhebel, zu verwenden wie OEM 5711-TE, 0178E, 0188J/J1
- 9 Schwungradscheiben-Abzieher, zu verwenden wie OEM 0174, 0188P, 018892, 7015-T
- 10 Zahnriemenhalteklammer, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189K, MOT1436, 4533-TAX, 0188K, 0187J, 0132AK, 0153AK, 187000100
- 11 Schwungrad Fixierung zu verwenden wie OEM 0195K, 4507-TL
- 12 Spannwerkzeug zu verwenden wie OEM 0189S1
- 13 Schwungrad Fixierung, zu verwenden wie OEM 186703000, 0153A, 9765.54, 6012T, 1860161000
- 14 Spannhebel, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189S2
- 15 Arretierstift abgewinkelt 5 mm
- 16 Schwungrad-Fixierdorn Automatikgetriebe, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189R
- 17 Nockenwellen-Absteckdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189AZ
- 18 Kurbelwellen-Fixierung, zu verwenden wie OEM 0288D, 0188Y, 7014
- 19 Schwungrad-Fixierdorn Schaltgetriebe, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189C
- 20 Schwungrad-Arretierung, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188F, 0134Q, 1870765001, 187082700, 0134AF, 9044-T, 187100040
- 21 Nockenwellen-Absteckdorn (CA1), zu verwenden wie OEM 4533-TAC1, 0132AJ1
- 22 Nocken- und Kurbelwellen-Fixierung, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188M, 0187B, 0194B, 303-1277, MOT1430, 0189B, 303-735, 49JE01061, 21-263
- 23 Nockenwellen-Absteckdorn (CA2), zu verwenden wie OEM 0132AJ2, 2 000 023 000, 0188M, 4533-TAC2
- 24 Einspritzpumpen-Absteckdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 4527-TS1
- 25 Einspritzpumpen-Fixierdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188H, 1860965000
- 26 Schwungrad-Fixierdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 49JE02020, 0194C, 21-262, 999-7121, 999-7169, 303-734
- 27 Nocken- und Kurbelwellen-Absteckdorn (2x), zu verwenden wie OEM 4507-TB, 7014-TN, 0132-R, 0153-AB, 0158-G
- 28 Nocken- und Kurbelwellen Arretierung (2x), zu verwenden wie OEM KM-955, 7014-TM
- 29 Nockenwellen-Absteckdorne (2x), zu verwenden wie OEM 9041-TZ, 5711-TC
- 30 Kurbelwellen-Fixierdorn (2x), zu verwenden wie OEM 5711-TD, 119790, 0194A, 1860617000, 303-732, 07744-00104-00, 49JE02018, 0178D, 9997169, 4527-TS2, 21-260, 999-7169, 0132AB
- 31 Nockenwellen Fixierdorn, zu verwenden wie OEM 0189L
- 32 Schraube M8 x 80 mm
- 33 Stift für Spannvorrichtung 3 mm, zu verwenden wie OEM 0153AL, 4200TA
- 34 Zentrierklammer Kurbelwellen-Riemenscheibe, zu verwenden wie OEM 0188AH
- 35 Kurbelwellen-Absteckdorn 6 mm, zu verwenden wie OEM 4507-TA, 0132Z, 0132QZ

ZUORDNUNGSLISTE

In der angehängten Zuordnungsliste sind Fahrzeugmodelle, Baujahr, Motorcodes, Kraftstoffart und das zu verwendende Werkzeug aufgeführt. Zur Auswahl des Werkzeugs den betreffenden Motor in der Zuordnungsliste suchen und das passende Werkzeug für den angegebenen Zweck auswählen. Folgende Tabelle beinhaltet in der Liste aufgeführten Abkürzungen und deren Bedeutung.

IP	Einspritzpumpe
CRS	Kurbelwelle
CAS	Nockenwelle
CAS (CA1)	Nockenwelle (1)
CAS (CA2)	Nockenwelle (2)

FW	Schwungrad
BP	Abzieher
TW	Spannrolle
TB	Halteklammer
CC	Zentrierclip

Engine Timing Tool Set for Peugeot / Citroën (PSA)

INTENDED USE

This tool set is made to adjust the engine timing when e.g. changes the tooth belt. The included tools are suitable for following vehicle:

- Citroën: AX, Berlingo, BX, C5, C15, C25, Dispatch, Evasion, Jumper, Jumpy, Relay, Saxo, Synergie, Visa, Xsara, Xantia, XM, XJR, ZX, etc.
- Peugeot: 106, 205, 306, 405, 406, 605, 806, J5, Boxer, Expert, Partner, Solara, Talbot Express, Talbot Horizon, etc.
- Petrol engines:
1.9 - 1.1 - 1.4 - 1.6 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.0
1.6 - 1.8 - 2.0 - 2.2 16V
(Turbo and Double Camshaft)
- Diesel engines:
1.4 - 1.5 - 1.7 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.1 - 2.5 D / TD / TDI
1.4 - 1.6 - 2.0 - 2.2 HDI

Also suitable for identical engines in vehicle from Fiat, Ford, Nissan, Renault, Rover, Toyota etc.



More information regarding this item and a list of suitable engines and models can be found on our website: www.bgstechnic.com

SAFETY INFORMATIONS

- Do not use the tool if parts are missing or damaged.
- Use the tool for the intended purpose only.
- Never place the tool on the vehicle battery. There is a risk of a short circuit.
- Be careful when working with the engine running. Loose clothing, tools and other objects can be caught by rotating parts and cause serious injury.
- Keep children and other unauthorized persons away from the work area.
- Do not allow children to play with the tool or its packaging.
- Be careful when working on hot engines because of the risk of burn injuries.
- If you remove the ignition key before repairing, you can prevent the engine from being started accidentally and resulting in engine damage.
- This manual serves as a brief guide and does not replace a workshop manual. Always refer to the vehicle-specific service literature, particularly the technical data such as torque values and instructions for disassembly/assembly, etc.
- After repair or before starting the engine, turn a minimum of 2 turns by hand and check the timing again.
- Turn the engine only in the normal direction of rotation (clockwise unless otherwise specified)
- Do not use locking tools for camshaft and crankshaft as a counter-holder, during loosening or tightening screws on pulleys, camshafts or crankshafts. This can damage tools and engine components. Only use tools that are suitable for this purpose.

TOOLS

- 1 Flywheel Timing Pin with spring, to be used as 0188X, 0189X
- 2 Tensioner Wrench 8 mm, to be used as OEM 7017-TW
- 3 Flywheel Locking Pin 7 mm, to be used as OEM 7017-TR
- 4 Angled Adjustment Pin 8 mm, to be used as OEM 0188D, 7004TG, 9767-34, 0153G, 7014-TJ, 1860863000, 0153N, 0153ZY, 7014-TJ, 7099-TM, 0188Y, 9767.34
- 5 Tensioner Tool, to be used as OEM 4507-TJ, 9767.89, 0188Q1, 0132X1Z, 0132X
- 6 Camshaft Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 0189A, 1 871 008 100
- 7 Idler Lever, to be used as OEM 0188J2
- 8 Idler Lever, to be used as OEM 5711-TE, 0178E, 0188J/J1
- 9 Puller, to be used as OEM 0174, 0188P, 018892, 7015-T
- 10 Timing Belt Retaining Clip, to be used as OEM 0189K, MOT1436, 4533-TAX, 0188K, 0187J, 0132AK, 0153AK, 187000100
- 11 Flywheel Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 0195K, 4507-TL
- 12 Tensioner Tool, to be used as OEM 0189S1
- 13 Flywheel Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 1 867 030 000, 0153A, 9765.54, 6012T, 1860161000
- 14 Tensioner Tool, to be used as OEM 0189S2
- 15 Angled Locking Pin 5 mm
- 16 Flywheel Locking Pin (Automatic Transmission), to be used as OEM 0189R
- 17 Camshaft Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 0189AZ
- 18 Crankshaft Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 0288D, 0188Y, 7014
- 19 Flywheel Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 0189C
- 20 Flywheel Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 0188F, 0134Q, 1870765001, 1870827000, 0134AF, 9044-T, 1871000400
- 21 Camshaft Locking Pin (CA1) to be used as OEM 4533-TAC1, 0132AJ1
- 22 Camshaft and Crankshafts Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 0188M, 0187B, 0194B, 303-1277, MOT1430, 0189B, 303-735, 49JE01061, 21-263
- 23 Camshaft Locking Pin (CA2), to be used as OEM 0132AJ2, 2 000 023 000, 0188M, 4533-TAC2
- 24 Injection Pump Locking Tool, to be used as OEM 4527-TS1
- 25 Injection Pump Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 0188H, 1 860 965 000
- 26 Flywheel Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 49JE02020, 0194C, 21-262, 999-7121, 999-7169, 303-734
- 27 Camshaft and Crankshafts Locking Pin (2 pcs.), to be used as OEM 4507-TB, 7014-TN, 0132-R, 0153-AB, 0158-G
- 28 Camshaft and Crankshaft Locking Tools (2 pcs.), to be used as KM-955, 7014-TM
- 29 Camshaft Locking Pins (2 pcs.), to be used as OEM 9041-TZ, 5711-TC
- 30 Crankshaft Locking Pins (2 pcs.), to be used as OEM 5711-TD, 119790, 0194A, 1860617000, 303-732, 07744-00104-00, 49JE02018, 0178D, 9997169, 4527-TS2, 21-260, 999-7169, 0132AB
- 31 Camshaft Locking Pin, to be used as OEM 0189L
- 32 Screw M8 x 80 mm
- 33 3 mm Tensioner Pin, to be used as OEM 0153AL, 4200TA
- 34 Centering Clip for Crankshaft Pulley, to be used as OEM 0188AH
- 35 Crankshaft Locking Tool 6 mm, to be used as OEM 4507-TA, 0132Z, 0132QZ

ASSIGNMENT LIST

The attached assignment list shows the vehicle model, year of manufacture, engine code, fuel type and the tool to be used. To select the tool, search for the relevant motor in the assignment list and select the appropriate tool for the specified purpose.

The following table contains the abbreviations listed in the list and their meaning.

IP	Injection Pump
CRS	Crankshaft
CAS	Camshaft
CAS (CA1)	Camshaft (1)
CAS (CA2)	Camshaft (2)

FW	Flywheel
BP	Puller
TW	Idler
TB	Retaining Clip
CC	Centering Clip

Coffret de calage pour Peugeot / Citroën (PSA)

UTILISATION PRÉVUE

Ce jeu d'outils permet de régler les temps de distribution du moteur, par exemple en cas de changement des courroies crantées. Les outils inclus conviennent, entre autres aux véhicules suivants :

- Citroën : AX, Berlingo, BX, C5, C15, C25, Dispatch, Evasion, Jumper, Jumpy, Relay, Saxo, Synergie, Visa, Xsara, Xantia, XM, XJR, ZX, etc.
- Peugeot : 106, 205, 306, 405, 406, 605, 806, J5, Boxer, Expert, Partner, Solara, Talbot Expres, Talbot Horizon, etc.
- Moteurs à essence :
1.9 - 1.1 - 1.4 - 1.6 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.0
1.6 - 1.8 - 2.0 - 2.2 16V (turbo et double arbre à cames)
- Moteurs diesel :
1.4 - 1.5 - 1.7 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.1 - 2.5 D / TD / TDI
1.4 - 1.6 - 2.0 - 2.2 HDI

Convient également aux moteurs équivalents de Fiat, Ford, Nissan, Renault, Rover, Toyota, etc.



D'autres informations à propos de cet article et une liste des moteurs et modèles pris en charge sont disponibles à notre site Web : www.bgstechnic.com

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- N'utilisez pas l'outil lorsque des pièces manquent ou sont endommagées.
- N'utilisez l'outil qu'aux fins prévues.
- Ne posez jamais l'outil sur la batterie du véhicule. Risque de court-circuit.
- Soyez prudent lorsque vous allez exécuter des travaux sur des moteurs en fonctionnement. Les vêtements mal ajustés, outils et autres objets peuvent être happés par les composants en rotation et provoquer de graves blessures.
- Maintenez à l'écart les enfants et toutes les autres personnes non autorisées de la zone de travail.
- Ne permettez jamais que des enfants jouent avec l'outil ou avec son emballage.
- Soyez prudent lorsque vous allez exécuter des travaux sur des moteurs chauds, il y a risque de brûlures !
- Retirez la clé de contact avant d'entamer la réparation, vous évitez ainsi de démarrer le moteur par inadvertance et, en conséquence, des dommages du moteur.
- Ces instructions sont fournies à titre d'information brève, elles ne remplacent en aucun cas un manuel d'atelier. Veuillez utiliser les données techniques, comme les valeurs de couple, instructions de démontage/montage, etc. contenues dans les documents d'atelier de votre véhicule spécifique.
- Après une réparation ou avant le démarrage du moteur, faites 2 rotations à la main minimum et vérifiez ensuite les temps de distribution.
- Faites tourner le moteur uniquement dans le sens de rotation normal (sauf indication contraire, le sens des aiguilles d'une montre)
- N'utilisez jamais les outils de fixation pour arbres à cames et vilebrequins comme dispositif de retenue lorsque vous desserrez ou serrez les écrous des poulies de courroie, de l'arbre à cames ou des pignons de vilebrequin. Cela peut endommager les outils et les composants du moteur. N'utilisez que des outils appropriés pour cet objectif.

OUTILS

- 1 Outil de calage de volant d'inertie à ressort, à utiliser comme OEM 0188X, 0189X
- 2 Clé de serrage 8 mm, six pans, à utiliser comme OEM 7017-TW
- 3 Tige de fixation de volant d'inertie 7 mm, à utiliser comme OEM 7017-TR
- 4 Goupille de réglage coudée 8 mm, à utiliser comme OEM 0188D, 7004-TG, 9767-34, 0153G, 7014-TJ, 1860863000, 0153N, 0153ZY, 7014-TJ, 7099-TM, 0188Y, 9767.34
- 5 Outil tendeur, à utiliser comme OEM 4507-TJ, 9767.89, 0188Q1, 0132X1Z, 0132X
- 6 Tige de blocage d'arbre à cames, à utiliser comme OEM 0189A, 1871008100
- 7 Levier tendeur pour Hdi, à utiliser comme OEM 0188J2
- 8 Levier tendeur, à utiliser comme OEM 5711-TE, 0178E, 0188J/J1
- 9 Arrache volant d'inertie, à utiliser comme OEM 0174, 0188P, 018892, 7015-T
- 10 Pince de retenue de courroie crantée, à utiliser comme OEM 0189K, MOT1436, 4533-TAX, 0188K, 0187J, 0132AK, 0153AK, 187000100
- 11 Outil de fixation de volant d'inertie, à utiliser comme OEM 0195K, 4507-TL
- 12 Outil tendeur, à utiliser comme OEM 0189S1
- 13 Outil de fixation de volant d'inertie, à utiliser comme OEM 186703000, 0153A, 9765.54, 6012T, 1860161000
- 14 Levier tendeur, à utiliser comme OEM 0189S2
- 15 Pige de blocage coudée, 5 mm
- 16 Tige de fixation de vilebrequin pour boîtes automatiques, à utiliser comme OEM 0189R
- 17 Tige de blocage d'arbre à cames, à utiliser comme OEM 0189AZ
- 18 Outil de fixation de vilebrequin, à utiliser comme OEM 0288D, 0188Y, 7014
- 19 Tige de fixation de volant d'inertie pour boîtes à vitesses, à utiliser comme OEM 0189C
- 20 Outil de fixation de volant d'inertie, à utiliser comme OEM 0188F, 0134Q, 1870765001, 187082700, 0134AF, 9044-T, 187100040
- 21 Tige de blocage d'arbre à cames (CA1), à utiliser comme OEM 4533-TAC1, 0132AJ1
- 22 Fixation d'arbre à cames et de vilebrequins, à utiliser comme OEM 0188M, 0187B, 0194B, 303-1277, MOT1430, 0189B, 303-735, 49JE01061, 21-263
- 23 Tige de blocage d'arbre à cames (CA2), à utiliser comme OEM 0132AJ2, 2 000 023 000, 0188M, 4533-TAC2
- 24 Tige de blocage de pompe d'injection, à utiliser comme OEM 4527-TS1
- 25 Tige de fixation de pompes à injection, à utiliser comme OEM 0188H, 1860965000
- 26 Tige de fixation de volant d'inertie, à utiliser comme OEM 49JE02020, 0194C, 21-262, 999-7121, 999-7169, 303-734
- 27 Tige de blocage d'arbre à cames et de vilebrequin (2x), à utiliser comme OEM 4507-TB, 7014-TN, 0132-R, 0153-AB, 0158-G
- 28 Outil de blocage d'arbre à cames et vilebrequin (2x), à utiliser comme OEM KM-955, 7014-TM
- 29 Tiges de blocage d'arbre à cames (2x), à utiliser comme OEM 9041-TZ, 5711-TC
- 30 Tige de blocage de vilebrequin (2x) à utiliser comme OEM 5711-TD, 119790, 0194A, 1860617000, 303-732, 07744-00104-00, 49JE02018, 0178D, 9997169, 4527-TS2, 21-260, 999-7169, 0132AB
- 31 Tige de fixation d'arbre à cames, à utiliser comme OEM 0189L
- 32 Vis M8 x 80 mm
- 33 Tige pour dispositif de serrage 3 mm, à utiliser comme OEM 0153AL, 4200TA
- 34 Pince de centrage de poulie de vilebrequin, à utiliser comme OEM 0188AH
- 35 Tige de blocage de vilebrequin 6 mm, à utiliser comme OEM 4507-TA, 0132Z, 0132QZ

LISTE D'ASSIGNATION

La liste d'assignation en annexe énumère les modèles de véhicules, l'année de construction, les codes de moteur, le type de carburant et l'outil à utiliser. Pour sélectionner l'outil, localisez le moteur approprié dans la liste d'assignation et sélectionnez l'outil pertinent pour la tâche spécifiée.

Le tableau suivant contient les abréviations énumérées dans la liste et leur signification.

IP	Pompe d'injection
CRS	Vilebrequin
CAS	Arbre à cames
CAS (CA1)	Arbre à cames (1)
CAS (CA2)	Arbre à cames (2)

FW	Volant d'inertie
BP	Extracteur
TW	Galet tendeur
TB	Pince de retenue
CC	Clip de centrage

Juego de calado de distribución para Peugeot / Citroën (PSA)

USO PREVISTO

Este juego de herramientas sirve para ajustar la sincronización del motor, por ejemplo, al cambiar la correa de distribución. Las herramientas incluidas son adecuadas para los siguientes vehículos, entre otros:

- Citroën: AX, Berlingo, BX, C5, C15, C25, Dispatch, Evasion, Jumper, Jumpy, Relay, Saxo, Synergie, Visa, Xsara, Xantia, XM, XJR, ZX, etc.
- Peugeot: 106, 205, 306, 405, 406, 605, 806, J5, Boxer, Expert, Partner, Solara, Talbot Expres, Talbot Horizon, etc.
- Motores de gasolina:
1.9 - 1.1 - 1.4 - 1.6 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.0
1.6 - 1.8 - 2.0 - 2.2 16V (turbo y doble árbol de levas)
- Motores diésel:
1.4 - 1.5 - 1.7 - 1.8 - 1.9 - 2.1 - 2.5 D / TD / TDI
1.4 - 1.6 - 2.0 - 2.2 HDI

También es adecuado para motores idénticos en vehículos de Fiat, Ford, Nissan, Renault, Rover, Toyota, etc.



Encontrará más información sobre el artículo y una lista de los motores y modelos adecuados en nuestra página web: www.bgstechnic.com

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- No utilice la herramienta si faltan piezas o están dañadas.
- Utilice la herramienta solo para el fin previsto.
- Nunca deposite la herramienta sobre la batería del vehículo. Peligro de cortocircuito.
- Tengan cuidado cuando trabajen en un motor en marcha. La ropa holgada, herramientas y otros objetos pueden quedar atrapados en las piezas giratorias y causar lesiones graves.
- Mantenga a los niños y otras personas no autorizadas lejos del área de trabajo.
- No permita que los niños jueguen con la herramienta o su embalaje.
- ¡Precaución al trabajar con motores calientes, existe peligro de quemaduras!
- Retire la llave de encendido antes de la reparación, así evitará un arranque accidental del motor y los daños en el mismo que podrían producirse en consecuencia.
- Este manual pretende ser una información breve y en ningún caso sustituye a un manual de taller. Por favor, tome la información técnica como los valores de par de apriete, las instrucciones de desmontaje/montaje siempre de la literatura de servicio específica del vehículo.
- Después de realizar la reparación o antes de arrancar el motor, gire el motor como mínimo 2 vueltas a mano y compruebe de nuevo la sincronización.
- Gire el motor solo en el sentido de giro normal (en el sentido horario, salvo indicación de lo contrario)
- No utilice nunca las herramientas de fijación para árboles de levas y cigüeñales como contrasoporte cuando afloje o apriete los pernos de las poleas de la correa, el árbol de levas o los piñones del cigüeñal. Esto puede dañar las herramientas y los componentes del motor. Utilice únicamente herramientas que sean adecuadas para este fin.

HERRAMIENTAS

- 1 Pasador de ajuste del volante con muelle, para ser utilizado como OEM 0188X, 0189X
- 2 Llave tensora hexagonal de 8 mm, para ser usada como la OEM 7017-TW
- 3 Pin de bloqueo del volante de 7 mm, para ser utilizado como OEM 7017-TR
- 4 Pasador de ajuste en ángulo de 8 mm, para ser utilizado como OEM 0188D, 7004-TG, 9767-34, 0153G, 7014-TJ, 1860863000, 0153N, 0153ZY, 7014-TJ, 7099-TM, 0188Y, 9767.34
- 5 herramienta tensora, para ser utilizado como OEM 4507-TJ, 9767.89, 0188Q1, 0132X1Z, 0132X
- 6 Pin de bloqueo del árbol de levas, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189A, 1871008100
- 7 palanca tensora Hdi, para ser utilizado como OEM 0188J2
- 8 palanca tensora, para ser utilizado como OEM 5711-TE, 0178E, 0188J/J1
- 9 extractor de poleas de volante, para ser utilizado como OEM 0174, 0188P, 018892, 7015-T
- 10 pinza de sujeción de correa, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189K, MOT1436, 4533-TAX, 0188K, 0187J, 0132AK, 0153AK, 187000100
- 11 herramienta de bloqueo del volante, para ser utilizado como OEM 0195K, 4507-TL
- 12 herramienta de fijación para ser utilizada como OEM 0189S1
- 13 herramienta de bloqueo del volante, para ser utilizada como OEM 186703000, 0153A, 9765.54, 6012T, 1860161000
- 14 palanca tensora, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189S2
- 15 pin de bloqueo en ángulo 5 mm
- 16 pin de bloqueo del volante para transmisión automática, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189R
- 17 pin de bloqueo del árbol de levas, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189AZ
- 18 herramienta de bloqueo del cigüeñal, para ser utilizada como OEM 0288D, 0188Y, 7014
- 19 pin de bloqueo del volante para transmisión manual, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189C
- 20 herramienta de bloqueo del volante, para ser utilizada como OEM 0188F, 0134Q, 1870765001, 187082700, 0134AF, 9044-T, 187100040
- 21 pin de de ajuste del árbol de levas (CA1), para ser utilizado como OEM 4533-TAC1, 0132AJ1
- 22 herramienta de bloqueo del árbol de levas y cigüeñal, para ser utilizada como OEM 0188M, 0187B, 0194B, 303-1277, MOT1430, 0189B, 303-735, 49JE01061, 21-263
- 23 pin de de ajuste del árbol de levas (CA2), para ser utilizado como OEM 0132AJ2, 2 000 023 000, 0188M, 4533-TAC2
- 24 Pasador de ajuste de la bomba de inyección, para ser utilizado como OEM 4527-TS1
- 25 Pin de bloqueo de la bomba de inyección, para ser utilizado como OEM 0188H, 1860965000
- 26 pin de bloqueo del volante, para ser utilizado como OEM 49JE02020, 0194C, 21-262, 999-7121, 999-7169, 303-734
- 27 pin de de ajuste del árbol de levas y cigüeñal (2x), para ser utilizado como OEM 4507-TB, 7014-TN, 0132-R, 0153-AB, 0158-G
- 28 bloqueo del árbol de levas y cigüeñal (2x), para ser utilizado como OEM KM-955, 7014-TM
- 29 pin de de ajuste del árbol de levas (2x), para ser utilizado como OEM 9041-TZ, 5711-TC
- 30 pasador de fijación del cigüeñal (2x.), para ser utilizado como OEM 5711-TD, 119790, 0194A, 1860617000, 303-732, 07744-00104-00, 49JE02018, 0178D, 9997169, 4527-TS2, 21-260, 999-7169, 0132AB
- 31 pin de bloqueo del árbol de levas, para ser utilizado como OEM 0189L
- 32 Tornillo M8 x 80 mm
- 33 pasador para dispositivo tensor 3 mm, para ser utilizado como OEM 0153AL, 4200TA
- 34 clip de centrado para la polea de cigüeñal, para ser utilizado como OEM 0188AH
- 35 herramienta de bloqueo del cigüeñal 6 mm, para ser utilizado como OEM 4507-TA, 0132Z, 0132QZ

LISTA DE ASIGNACIONES

La lista de asignación adjunta contiene los modelos de vehículos, el año de fabricación, los códigos de los motores, el tipo de combustible y la herramienta a utilizar. Para seleccionar la herramienta, busque el motor correspondiente en la lista de asignaciones y seleccione la herramienta apropiada para el fin especificado.

En el siguiente cuadro se muestran las abreviaturas utilizadas en la lista y sus significados.

IP	Bomba de inyección
CRS	Cigüeñal
CAS	Árbol de levas
CAS (CA1)	Árbol de levas (1)
CAS (CA2)	Árbol de levas (2)

FW	Volante
BP	Extractor
TW	Polea tensora
TB	Abrazadera de sujeción
CC	Clip de centrado

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Alfa Romeo	147	1,9	JTD	Diesel	182B9.000	2003	2010	25	IP	1860965000
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	C1A/C3A	1986	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	C1A/C3A	1986	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	C1A/C3A	1986	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDY (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDY (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDY (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDZ (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDZ (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	CDZ (TU9M/Z)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A (TU1)	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A (TU1)	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A (TU1)	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A/B	1986	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A/B	1986	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	H1A/B	1986	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HAZ (TU1CP)	1989	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HAZ (TU1CP)	1989	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HAZ (TU1CP)	1989	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1989	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1989	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1989	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1991	1992	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1991	1992	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1991	1992	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1A/B	1986	1988	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1A/B	1986	1988	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1A/B	1986	1988	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1F	1988	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1F	1988	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1F	1988	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1988	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1988	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1988	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2A	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2B	1990	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2B	1990	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2B	1990	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	K6B	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	K6B	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	K6B	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1989	1994	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1989	1994	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1991	1994	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1991	1994	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9Y (TUD3Y)	1993	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Diesel	K9Y (TUD3Y)	1993	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDX (TU3FMC/LZ)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDX (TU3FMC/LZ)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDX (TU3FMC/LZ)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDY (TU3M/FM/L)	1990	1992	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4	4x4	Benzin	KDZ	1989	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFY (TU3FJ2/Z)	1991	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFY (TU3FJ2/Z)	1991	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFY (TU3FJ2/Z)	1991	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFZ (TU3FJ2/L)	1991	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFZ (TU3FJ2/L)	1991	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,4	GTi	Benzin	KFZ (TU3FJ2/L)	1991	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1987	1988	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1987	1988	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1987	1988	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1989	1991	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1989	1991	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,3		Benzin	M4A	1989	1991	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	TU9 (C1A)	1991	1992	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	TU9 (C1A)	1991	1992	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	AX	1,0		Benzin	TU9 (C1A)	1991	1992	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994	1997	30	CRS	4527-TS2
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994	1997	24	IP	4527-TS1
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994	1997	30	CRS	4527-TS2
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994	1997	24	IP	4527-TS1
Citroën	AX	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HS (DV6TED4BU)	2009	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HS (DV6TED4BU)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HT (DV6BTED4)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HT (DV6BTED4)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HT (DV6BTED4)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HT (DV6BTED4)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HV (DV6TED4B)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HV (DV6TED4B)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HW (DV6BTED4)	2009	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HW (DV6BTED4)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFR (TU5JP4B)	2008	2011	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFR (TU5JP4B)	2008	2011	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFR (TU5JP4B)	2008	2011	10	TB	0132AK
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2008	2011	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2008	2011	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Citroën	Berlingo III	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2008	2011	10	TB	0132AK
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HW (DV6BTED4)	2005	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HW (DV6BTED4)	2005	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2009	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2008	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,8		Diesel	A9A (XUD7)	1996	1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9		Diesel	D9B (XUD9)	1996	1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9		Diesel	DJY (XUD9)	1996	1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1M/L3)	1999	2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1M/L3)	1999	2002	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L3)	1997	2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L3)	1997	2002	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2001	2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2001	2002	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2001	2002	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2002	2007	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2002	2007	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2002	2007	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3A)	2003	2011	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3A)	2003	2011	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3A)	2003	2011	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2001	2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2001	2002	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2002	2011	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2002 2011	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2002 2011	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/IFL4)	1999 2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/IFL4)	1999 2002	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1997 2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1997 2002	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1998 2002	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1998 2002	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,8	Benzin	LFX (XU7JB/L3)	1997 2002	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,8	Benzin	LFX (XU7JB/L3)	1997 2002	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4/L4)	2000 2009	21	CAS (CA1)	4533-TAC1	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4/L4)	2000 2009	23	CAS (CA2)	4533-TAC2	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4/L4)	2000 2009	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4/L4)	2000 2009	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	20	FW	0188F	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	7	TW	0188J2	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	10	TB	0188K	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	9	BP	0188P	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	1999 2007	18	CRS	0288D	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	2002 2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	2002 2007	20	FW	0188F	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	2002 2007	7	TW	0188J2	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	2,0	HDi	RHY (DW10TD)	2002 2007	9	BP	0188P	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	4	8	0188D	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	25	IP	0188H	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	8	TW	0188J/J1	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	8	TW	0188J	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	10	TB	0188K	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	4	8	0153N	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	18	CRS	0188Y	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	20	FW	0188F	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	7	TW	0188J2	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B/L4)	2000 2007	9	BP	0188P	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	4	8	0188D	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	25	IP	0188H	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	8	TW	0188J/J1	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	8	TW	0188J	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	10	TB	0188K	
Citroën	Berlingo First I/II	1,9	Diesel	WJZ (DW8/LW3)	1998 2002	4	8	0153N	
Citroën	BX	1,9	GT/Digit	Benzin	159A	1984 1987	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	TRS	Benzin	159A	1985 1986	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,7	Diesel	161A (XUD7)	1984 1987	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	BX	1,7	Diesel	161A (XUD7)	1987 1994	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	BX	1,7	Diesel	161A (XUD7/L)	1993 1994	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	BX	1,9	Diesel	162/D9A (XUD9)	1984 1987	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	171A/B/D	1982 1984	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	171C	1985 1988	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	180Z (XU5J)	1986 1990	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,7	Turbo	Diesel	A8A (XUD7TE)	1988 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,7	Turbo	Diesel	A8A (XUD7TE/L)	1993 1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,7	Turbo	Diesel	AJZ (XUD7TE/Y)	1993 1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B1A/A	1987 1991	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B1E (XU51C)	1988 1990	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B1F (XU51C)	1991 1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B1F (XU51C)	1991 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B2C (XU52C)	1988 1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B2C (XU52C)	1988 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B6E (XU5JA)	1991 1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	B6E (XU5JA)	1991 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	BAY (XU5CP)	1985 1989	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	BDY (XU5M3/L)	1991 1994	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	BDY (XU5M3/L)	1991 1994	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	BDZ (XU5M3/L)	1990 1994	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,6	Benzin	BDZ (XU5M3/L)	1990 1994	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,9	Benzin	D2A (XU92C)	1986 1990	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,9	Benzin	D2C (XU92C)	1986 1990	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D2E (XU9J2)	1989 1990	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	Benzin	D2F (XU92C)	1991 1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,9	Benzin	D2F (XU92C)	1991 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D2F (XU92C)	1991 1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D2F (XU92C)	1991 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	Benzin	D6A (XU9J2)	1986 1990	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D6A (XU9J2)	1989 1990	--	--	7004-TG

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	D6C (XU9J4)	1987	1990	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	D6C (XU9J4)	1987	1990	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	D6C (XU9J4)	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	D6C (XU9J4)	1991	1993	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	D6D (XU9J2)	1990	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	D6D (XU9J2)	1990	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D6D (XU9J2)	1990	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	D6D (XU9J2)	1990	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9		Diesel	D9B	1987	1988	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,9		Diesel	D9B	1988	1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,9		Diesel	D9B (XUD9A/L)	1993	1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	DDZ (XU9M)	1988	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	DDZ (XU9M)	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	DDZ (XU9M)	1988	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	DDZ (XU9M)	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	DFW (XU9JA)	1986	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	16V	Benzin	DFW (XU9JA)	1986	1993	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	DFZ (XU9J1)	1986	1989	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9		Diesel	DJZ (XUD9/Y)	1993	1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1990	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9		Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1990	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1990	1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	BX	1,9	4x4	Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1990	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	BX	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	K1H (TU3AN)	1989	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	K1H (TU3AN)	1989	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	K1H (TU3AN)	1989	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1989	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1989	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1989	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1990	1990	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1990	1990	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1990	1990	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KIG (TU3A)	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KIG (TU3A)	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	BX	1,4		Benzin	KIG (TU3A)	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C1	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HT (DV4TD)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C1	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HT (DV4TD)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C15	1,7		Diesel	161/161A (XUD7)	1984	1988	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	C15	1,7		Diesel	161A (XUD7)	1988	1992	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	C15	1,7		Diesel	161A (XUD7/L)	1993	2002	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	C15	1,0		Benzin	C1A	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,0		Benzin	C1A	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,0		Benzin	C1A	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	H1A	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1992	1998	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1992	1998	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1992	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K1G	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K2D (TU3F2K)	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K2D (TU3F2K)	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K2D (TU3F2K)	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K3A	1988	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K3A	1988	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	K3A	1988	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C15	1,4		Benzin	KDY (TU3FM)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	4	8	0188D
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	25	IP	0188H
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	8	TW	0188J/J1
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	8	TW	0188J
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C15	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8B)	2001	2006	4	8	0153N
Citroën	C2	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2003	2010	30	CRS	0194A

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	C2	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2003	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C2	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C2	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C2	1,6	HDi VTS	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C2	1,6	HDi VTS	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2003	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2003	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2003	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2005	2010	21	CAS (CA1)	4533-TAC1
Citroën	C2	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,6	VTS	Benzin	NFS (TU5JP4S)	2004	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,6	VTS	Benzin	NFS (TU5JP4S)	2004	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C2	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2003	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C2	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2003	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C25	1,9		Diesel	D9B (XUD9A)	1988	1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi 16V	Diesel	8HV (DV4TED4)	2002	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi 16V	Diesel	8HV (DV4TED4)	2002	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HW (DV4TD)	2002	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HW (DV4TD)	2002	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2002	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2002	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TED4)	2004	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TED4)	2004	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi 16V	Diesel	8HY (DV4TED4)	2002	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi 16V	Diesel	8HY (DV4TED4)	2002	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2008	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2008	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1A)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2002	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2002	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP)	2002	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004	2010	21	CAS (CA1)	4533-TAC1
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4	16V	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2002	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2002	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2002	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2002	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C3 I/II/First/Classic	1,6		Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2002	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C3 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2010	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2010	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2009	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2009	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6ATED4)	2009	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6ATED4)	2009	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2004	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HX (DV4TD)	2004	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2004	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2004	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2005 2010	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003 2010	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003 2010	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,4	Benzin	KFV (TU3JP)	2003 2010	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2003 2010	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	C3 Pluriel	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2003 2010	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HV (DV6TED4B)	2007 2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HV (DV6TED4B)	2007 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2004 2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2004 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6TED4)	2004 2009	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6TED4)	2004 2009	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2004 2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2004 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2004 2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2004 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4	1,4	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004 2011	21	CAS (CA1)	4533-TAC1	
Citroën	C4	1,4	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004 2011	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	C4	1,4	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004 2011	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	C4	1,4	Benzin	KFU (ET3J4)	2004 2011	30	CRS	0194A	
Citroën	C4	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2004 2011	--	--	4533-TAD	
Citroën	C4	1,6	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2004 2011	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	C4	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2007 2011	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	C4	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2007 2011	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004 2009	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004 2009	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004 2009	22	CAS / CRS	0194B	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFK (EW10J4S)	2004 2009	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFK (EW10J4S)	2004 2009	30	CRS	0194A	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2004 2009	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C4	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2004 2009	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008 2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008 2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008 2011	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004 2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004 2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004 2011	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2006 2009	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2006 2009	30	CRS	0194A	
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2010 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2010 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2006 2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2006 2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2006 2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2006 2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2006 2010	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2006 2010	30	CRS	0194A	
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2008 2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2008 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2008 2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2008 2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009 2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009 2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009 2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHJ (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHJ (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHJ (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHJ (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C4 Picasso/Grand Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006 2011	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2000 2004	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2000 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2000 2004	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2000 2002	6	CAS	0189A	

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2000	2002	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2000	2002	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2004	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2004	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	C5	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2004	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2000	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2000	2004	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2000	2004	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2000	2004	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2004	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2004	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	C5	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2004	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHS (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2004	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2004	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2004	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	C5	2,0	HPI	Benzin	RLZ (EW10D)	2000	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Citroën	C5	2,0	HPI	Benzin	RLZ (EW10D)	2000	2004	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	C5	2,0	HPI	Benzin	RLZ (EW10D)	2000	2004	31	CAS	0189L
Citroën	C5	2,0	HPI	Benzin	RLZ (EW10D)	2000	2004	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HR (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HR (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HR (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2008	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2008	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2004	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2004	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2004	2008	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C5 II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HX (DW12TED4)	2004	2008	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5 II	1,8	Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2004	2008	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5 II	1,8	Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2004	2008	30	CRS	0194A	
Citroën	C5 II	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2004	2008	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C5 II	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2004	2008	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	C5 II	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2004	2008	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5 II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2005	2008	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2005	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2004	2008	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 II	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2004	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004	2008	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004	2008	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2004	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0194B	
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHL (DW10BTED4)	2007	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHL (DW10BTED4)	2007	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHL (DW10BTED4)	2007	2008	20	FW	0188F

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHL (DW10BTED4)	2007	2008	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004	2008	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004	2008	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2004	2008	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2009	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	1,8		Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2007	2011	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C5 III	1,8		Benzin	6FY (EW7A)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2011	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2009	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2007	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	C5 III	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2007	2011	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C5 III	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	Bioflex	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2008	2011	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	Bioflex	Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2008	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2010	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHE (DW10CTED4)	2010	2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008	2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008	2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008	2011	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHF (DW10BTED4)	2008	2011	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHH (DW10CTED4)	2009	2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007	2010	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	C5 III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007	2010	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C5 III	2,7	HDi	Diesel	UHZ (DT17BTED4)	2007	2009	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C5 III	2,7	HDi	Diesel	UHZ (DT17BTED4)	2007	2009	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C5 III	3,0		Benzin	XFU (ES9A)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2011	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C6	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2006	2011	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C6	2,7	HDi	Diesel	UHZ (DT17BTED4)	2005	2009	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C6	2,7	HDi	Diesel	UHZ (DT17BTED4)	2005	2009	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C6	3,0		Benzin	XFV (ES9A)	2005	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Citroën	C8	2,2		Benzin	3FZ (EW12J4/L5)	2002	2006	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	C8	2,2		Benzin	3FZ (EW12J4/L5)	2002	2006	31	CAS	0189L
Citroën	C8	2,2		Benzin	3FZ (EW12J4/L5)	2002	2006	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HP (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HS (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HT (DW12BTED4)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HW (DW12TED4/L4)	2002	2006	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2005	2010	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2002	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2002	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2002	2005	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2005	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	C8	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2005	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2006	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2006	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2006	2010	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006	2010	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2006	2010	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHT (DW10ATED4/L4)	2002	2007	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	C8	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHW (DW10ATED4)	2002	2007	5	TW	0188Q1
Citroën	C8	3,0		Benzin	XFX (ES9J4S/L5)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Citroën	C-Crosser	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HN (DW12MTED4)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	C-Crosser	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HN (DW12MTED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	D8B (XUD9TF)	1995	2001	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	D9B (XUD9A)	1995	1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHX (XUD9BTF/L3)	1997	2001	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	1999	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	1999	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2007	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2007	31	CAS	0189L
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0		Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2007	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2004	2007	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHM (DW10ATED4)	2004	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	RHW (DW10JATED4)	2000	2007	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHX (DW10BTED/L3)	1999	2007	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED/L3)	1999 2007	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	4	8	0188D
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	25	IP	0188H
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	8	TW	0188J/J1
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	8	TW	0188J
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	1999 2007	4	8	0153N
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	4	8	0188D
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	25	IP	0188H
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	8	TW	0188J/J1
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	8	TW	0188J
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy I/II	1,9		Diesel	WJZ (DW8/L/W3)	1999 2007	4	8	0153N
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HU (DV6UTED4)	2007 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HU (DV6UTED4)	2007 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0		Benzin	RFH (EW10A)	2007 2010	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0		Benzin	RFH (EW10A)	2007 2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2007 2011	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0		Benzin	RFJ (EW10A)	2007 2011	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHG (DW10UTED4)	2008 2012	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHG (DW10UTED4)	2008 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHG (DW10UTED4)	2008 2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2007 2012	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2007 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2007 2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2007 2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHK (DW10UTED4)	2007 2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007 2012	1	FW	0188X
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007 2012	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007 2012	22	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	Dispatch/Jumpy III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHR (DW10BTED4)	2007 2012	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	DS3	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HR (DV4C)	2011 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS3	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HR (DV4C)	2011 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2010 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HL (DV6C)	2010 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS3	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HP (DV6DTE)	2011 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS3	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HP (DV6DTE)	2011 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HP (DV6DTE)	2009 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HP (DV6DTE)	2009 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2009 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS3	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2009 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS4	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS4	1,6	e-HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	DS4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011 2012	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	DS4	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HR (DV6C)	2011 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Nemo	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HS (DV4TED)	2008 2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Nemo	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HS (DV4TED)	2008 2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Nemo	1,4		Benzin	KFV (TU3A)	2008 2010	10	TB	0132AK
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,8	TDi	Diesel	8140.43	2001 2002	30	CRS	1860617000
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,8		Diesel	8140.63	2001 2002	30	CRS	1860617000
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,8	HDi	Diesel	8140.43S	2001 2002	30	CRS	1860617000
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	D8C (XUD9UTF)	1994 1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	1,9		Diesel	D9B (XUD9AU)	1994 1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHX (XUD9UTF)	1995 2002	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	1,9		Diesel	DJY (XUD9Y)	1998 2002	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0		Benzin	RFW (XU10J2U)	1994 2002	4	8	0153G
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0		Benzin	RFW (XU10J2U)	1994 2002	--	--	0132R
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0		Benzin	RFW (XU10J2U)	1994 2002	--	--	0153AA
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2001 2002	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	T8A/THZ (DJ5T)	1994 1997	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	T8A/THZ (DJ5T)	1994 1997	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	T8A/THZ (DJ5T)	1994 1997	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5		Diesel	T9A (DJ5)	1994 2002	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5		Diesel	T9A (DJ5)	1994 2002	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5		Diesel	T9A (DJ5)	1994 2002	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	TDi	Diesel	THX (DJ5TDI)	1997 2002	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	TDi	Diesel	THX (DJ5TDI)	1997 2002	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	TDi	Diesel	THX (DJ5TDI)	1997 2002	8	TW	5711-TE

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THX (DJ5TED)	1997	2002	--	5711-TA	
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THX (DJ5TED)	1997	2002	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THX (DJ5TED)	1997	2002	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THZ (DJ5TX3)	1994	1997	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THZ (DJ5TX3)	1994	1997	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Relay/Jumper	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THZ (DJ5TX3)	1994	1997	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	4HY (DW12UTED)	2002	2006	8	TW	0188J
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,8	HDi	Diesel	8140.43S	2002	2006	30	CRS	1860617000
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0		Benzin	RFL (XU10J2U)	2002	2006	4	8	0153G
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0		Benzin	RFL (XU10J2U)	2002	2006	--	--	0132R
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Relay/Jumper II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHV (DW10UTD)	2002	2006	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Saxo	1,0		Benzin	CDY (TU9M/L3)	1996	2003	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,0		Benzin	CDY (TU9M/L3)	1996	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,0		Benzin	CDZ (TU9M/L)	1996	2003	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,0		Benzin	CDZ (TU9M/L)	1996	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1M/L3)	1996	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HDY (TU1M/L3)	1996	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1996	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HDZ (TU1M/L)	1996	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2000	2003	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,1		Benzin	HFX (TU1JP/L4)	2000	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2000	2003	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,4		Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2000	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1996	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L3)	1996	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFT (TU5JP/L4)	2000	2003	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFT (TU5JP/L4)	2000	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFX (TU5JP4/L3)	1997	2003	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	Saxo	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFX (TU5JP4/L3)	1997	2003	21	CAS (CA1)	4533-TAC1
Citroën	Saxo	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFX (TU5JP4/L3)	1997	2003	23	CAS (CA2)	4533-TAC2
Citroën	Saxo	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFX (TU5JP4/L3)	1997	2003	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Saxo	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFX (TU5JP4/L3)	1997	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP) BVA	1996	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP) BVA	1996	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP/L3)	1999	2001	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP/L3)	1999	2001	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP/L3)	1996	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Saxo	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP/L3)	1996	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJX (TUD5B/L4)	1999	2003	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJX (TUD5B/L4)	1999	2003	30	CRS	4527-TS2
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJX (TUD5B/L4)	1999	2003	24	IP	4527-TS1
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJX (TUD5B/L4)	1999	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1996	2003	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1996	2003	30	CRS	4527-TS2
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1996	2003	24	IP	4527-TS1
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1996	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/L3)	1996	2003	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/L3)	1996	2003	30	CRS	4527-TS2
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/L3)	1996	2003	24	IP	4527-TS1
Citroën	Saxo	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/L3)	1996	2003	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	D8B (XUD9TF/L)	1995	1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHX (XUD9BTF/L3)	1997	2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHX (XUD9TF/Y)	1995	1997	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	1,8		Benzin	LFW (XU7JP/L3)	1997	2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	1,8		Benzin	LFW (XU7JP/L3)	1997	2000	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	2000	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0		Benzin	RFU (XU10J2C)	1994	2000	4	8	0153G
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0		Benzin	RFU (XU10J2C)	1994	2000	--	--	0132R
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0		Benzin	RFU (XU10J2C)	1994	2000	--	--	0153AA
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1998	2001	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1998	2001	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGX (XU10J2CTE)	1994	2000	4	8	0153G
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGX (XU10J2CTE)	1994	2000	--	--	0132R

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	Turbo	RGX (XU10J2CTE)	1994	2000	--	0153AA
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	20	FW 0188F
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	7	TW 0188J2
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	10	TB 0188K
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	9	BP 0188P
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	18	CRS 0288D
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel RHW (DW10ATED4)	2000	2002	1	FW 0188X
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	20	FW 0188F
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	7	TW 0188J2
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	10	TB 0188K
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	9	BP 0188P
Citroën	Synergie/Evasion	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1999	2002	18	CRS 0288D
Citroën	Visa	1,8		Diesel 161/161A (XUD7)	1984	1987	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Visa	1,7		Diesel 161A (XUD7)	1987	1988	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Visa	1,6		Benzin 180A (XU5J)	1984	1986	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	1,6		Benzin BFZ (XU5JP)	1993	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,6		Benzin BFZ (XU5JP)	1993	2001	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	1,9	Turbo	Diesel D8B (XUD9TF/L)	1993	1996	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9		Diesel D9B (XUD9A/L)	1993	1996	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9	Turbo	Diesel DHW (XUD9SD/L3)	1996	2000	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9	Turbo	Diesel DHX (XUD9BTF/L3)	1995	2001	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9	Turbo	Diesel DHY (XUD9TE/Y)	1993	1998	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9		Diesel DJY (XUD9/Y)	1994	1996	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,9		Diesel DJZ (XUD9/Y)	1993	1998	3	FW 7017-TR
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFX (XU7JB)	1997	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFX (XU7JB)	1997	2001	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1995	1997	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1995	1997	29	CAS 9041-TZ
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1995	1997	20	FW 9044-T
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1995	1997	2	TW 7017-TW
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	2001	29	CAS 9041-TZ
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	2001	20	FW 9044-T
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	2001	2	TW 7017-TW
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1998	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1998	2001	29	CAS 9041-TZ
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1998	2001	20	FW 9044-T
Citroën	Xantia	1,8	16V	Benzin LFY (XU7JP4)	1998	2001	2	TW 7017-TW
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFZ (XU7JP)	1993	1998	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFZ (XU7JP)	1993	1998	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFZ (XU7JP/Z)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	1,8		Benzin LFZ (XU7JP/Z)	1993	1997	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	1998	4	8 7014-TJ
Citroën	Xantia	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8C (XUD11BTE)	1996	1998	20	FW 9044-T
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFT (XU10J4D)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFT (XU10J4D)	1993	1997	28	CAS / CRS 7014-TM
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFV (XU10J4R)	1995	1997	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFV (XU10J4R)	1995	1997	28	CAS / CRS 7014-TM
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFV (XU10J4R)	1997	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFV (XU10J4R)	1997	2001	28	CAS / CRS 7014-TM
Citroën	Xantia	2,0		Benzin RFX (XU10J2C/Z)	1993	1998	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0		Benzin RFX (XU10J2C/Z)	1993	1998	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFY (XU10J4D/Z)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	16V	Benzin RFY (XU10J4D/Z)	1993	1997	28	CAS / CRS 7014-TM
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	Turbo	Benzin RGX (XU10J2E)	1995	2001	27	CAS / CRS 7014-TN
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	Turbo	Benzin RGX (XU10J2E)	1995	2001	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	20	FW 0188F
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	7	TW 0188J2
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	10	TB 0188K
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	9	BP 0188P
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHY (DW10ATD)	1998	2001	18	CRS 0288D
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	20	FW 0188F
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	7	TW 0188J2
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	10	TB 0188K
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	9	BP 0188P
Citroën	Xantia	2,0	HDi	Diesel RHZ (DW10ATED)	1998	2001	18	CRS 0288D
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8A (XUD11ATE)	1989	1993	4	8 7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8A (XUD11ATE)	1989	1993	20	FW 9044-T
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8B (XUD11ATE/L)	1993	1995	4	8 7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel P8B (XUD11ATE/L)	1993	1995	20	FW 9044-T

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1995 2001	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C (XUD11BTE)	1995 2001	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	XM	2,2		Diesel	P9A (XUD11A)	1989 1996	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,2		Diesel	P9A (XUD11A)	1989 1996	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	PHZ (XUD11ATE/Y)	1990 1997	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	PHZ (XUD11ATE/Y)	1990 1997	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	PJZ (XUD11AY)	1993 2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	PJZ (XUD11AY)	1993 2000	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R2A (XU102C)	1989 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R2A (XU102C)	1989 1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R6A (XU10J2)	1989 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R6A (XU10J2)	1989 1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R6A (XU10J2)	1990 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	R6A (XU10J2)	1990 1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	RDZ (XU10M)	1990 1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	RDZ (XU10M)	1990 1993	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1993 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1993 2000	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	RFZ (XU10J2)	1989 1994	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0		Benzin	RFZ (XU10J2)	1989 1994	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGX (XU10J2TE)	1993 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGX (XU10J2TE)	1993 2000	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGY (XU10J2TE/Z)	1993 1994	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	XM	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGY (XU10J2TE/Z)	1993 1994	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATE/L)	1994 2000	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATE/L)	1994 2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATE/L)	1994 2000	30	CRS	5711-TD
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATE/L)	1994 2000	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATED)	2000 2001	--	--	5711-TA
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATED)	2000 2001	4	8	7014-TJ
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATED)	2000 2001	30	CRS	5711-TD
Citroën	XM	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	THY (DK5ATED)	2000 2001	8	TW	5711-TE
Citroën	Xsara	1,8		Diesel	A9A (XUD7/L3)	1998 1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Xsara	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHV (XUD9BSD/L4)	1997 2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Xsara	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHX (XUD9TE)	1998 1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Xsara	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHY (XUD9TE/L3)	1997 2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DJY (XUD9A/L3)	1997 1999	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2000	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	4	8	0188D
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	25	IP	0188H
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	8	TW	0188J/J1
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	8	TW	0188J
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998 2000	4	8	0153N
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP)	1997 2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L4)	1998 2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP/L4)	1998 2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP+/L3)	1998 2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Xsara	1,4		Benzin	KFX (TU3JP+/L3)	1998 2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara	1,8		Benzin	LFX (XU7JB)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara	1,8		Benzin	LFX (XU7JB)	1997 2000	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xsara	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997 2000	29	CAS	9041-TZ
Citroën	Xsara	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997 2000	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	Xsara	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997 2000	2	TW	7017-TW
Citroën	Xsara	1,8		Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara	1,8		Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP)	1997 2000	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	Xsara	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Xsara	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP)	1997 2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP+)	1998 2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB
Citroën	Xsara	1,6		Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP+)	1998 2000	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	1997 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	1997 2000	29	CAS	9041-TZ
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	1997 2000	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1998 2000	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFV (XU10J4R)	1998 2000	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	Xsara	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1997 2000	5	TW	4507-TJ
Citroën	Xsara	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1997 2000	30	CRS	4527-TS2

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1997	2000	24	IP	4527-TS1	
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y)	1997	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L3)	1997	2000	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L3)	1997	2000	30	CRS	4527-TS2	
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L3)	1997	2000	24	IP	4527-TS1	
Citroën	Xsara	1,5	Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L3)	1997	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2002	2004	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Xsara II	1,4	HDi	Diesel	8HZ (DV4TD)	2002	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Xsara II	1,4	Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2000	2004	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,4	Benzin	KFW (TU3JP/L4)	2000	2004	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2000	2006	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Xsara II	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2000	2006	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L4/5)	2002	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L4/5)	2002	2005	31	CAS	0189L
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L4/5)	2002	2005	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2005	31	CAS	0189L
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2000	2005	10	TB	0189K
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	2000	2004	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	2000	2004	29	CAS	9041-TZ
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	2000	2004	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS/L3)	2000	2004	2	TW	7017-TW
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2000	2001	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHZ (DW10ATED)	2000	2006	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	4	8	0188D	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	25	IP	0188H	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	8	TW	0188J1	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	8	TW	0188J	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	10	TB	0188K	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WJY (DW8B)	2000	2004	4	8	0153N	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	4	8	0188D	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	25	IP	0188H	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	8	TW	0188J1	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	8	TW	0188J	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	10	TB	0188K	
Citroën	Xsara II	1,9	Diesel	WYZ (DW8B/L4)	2000	2004	4	8	0153N	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	1999	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	1999	2002	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	1999	2002	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	1999	2002	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2007	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2007	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,8	Benzin	6FZ (EW7J4)	2002	2007	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HX (DV6ATED4)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2004	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HY (DV6TED4)	2004	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	HDi	Diesel	9HZ (DV6TED4)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2005	2010	--	--	4533-TAD
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	16V	Benzin	NFU (TU5JP4)	2005	2010	35	CRS	4507-TA
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	Benzin	NFV (TU5JP/L4)	2000	2006	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	Benzin	NFV (TU5JP/L4)	2000	2006	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP+/L3)	1999	2000	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	1,6	Benzin	NFZ (TU5JP+/L3)	1999	2000	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2007	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2007	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4)	2003	2007	10	TB	0189K	

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2007	6	CAS	0189A	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2007	31	CAS	0189L	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	Benzin	RFN (EW10J4/L5)	2002	2007	10	TB	0189K	
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	1999	2006	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	20	FW	0188F
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	10	TB	0188K
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	9	BP	0188P
Citroën	Xsara Picasso	2,0	HDi	Diesel	RHY (DW10TD)	2001	2006	18	CRS	0288D
Citroën	ZX	1,8	Diesel	A9A (XUD7/L)	1991	1994	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	B4A	1991	1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	B4A	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	B4A (XU5M3K)	1991	1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	B4A (XU5M3K)	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	BDY (XU5M3/L)	1991	1997	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	BDY (XU5M3/L)	1991	1997	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	BFZ (XU5JP)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,6	Benzin	BFZ (XU5JP)	1993	1997	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Benzin	D6E	1991	1993	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Benzin	D6E	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	D8A (XUD9TE/L)	1993	1998	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	D8A (XUD9TE/L)	1996	1998	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Diesel	D9B (XUD9/A)	1991	1992	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Diesel	D9B (XUD9A/L)	1993	1998	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	DHY (XUD9TE/Y)	1993	1998	3	FW	7017-TR
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Diesel	DJY (XUD9AY/L3)	1995	1998	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Diesel	DJZ (XUD9/Y)	1991	1998	3	FW	7017-TR	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1991	1994	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,9	Benzin	DKZ (XU9JA/L)	1991	1994	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1991	1995	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1991	1995	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TU1MZ)	1991	1995	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TUM1/L3)	1996	1998	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TUM1/L3)	1996	1998	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ (TUM1/L3)	1996	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ/HDY (TU1MZ)	1993	1995	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ/HDY (TU1MZ)	1993	1995	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HDZ/HDY (TU1MZ)	1993	1995	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HIA	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HIA	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,1	Benzin	HIA	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	K2D	1991	1993	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC)	1992	1998	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC)	1992	1998	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC)	1992	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC/LZ)	1992	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC/LZ)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDX (TU3MC/LZ)	1992	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDY (TU3FM/L)	1991	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1991	1997	5	TW	4507-TJ	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1991	1997	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KDZ (TU3M)	1991	1997	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP)	1996	1998	27	CAS / CRS	4507-TB	
Citroën	ZX	1,4	Benzin	KFX (TU3JP)	1996	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA	
Citroën	ZX	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	1998	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	ZX	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	1998	29	CAS	9041-TZ
Citroën	ZX	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	1998	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	ZX	1,8	16V	Benzin	LFY (XU7JP4)	1997	1998	2	TW	7017-TW
Citroën	ZX	1,8	Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,8	Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP)	1993	1997	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	1,8	Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP/LZ)	1992	1998	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN	
Citroën	ZX	1,8	Benzin	LFZ (XU7JP/LZ)	1992	1998	--	--	7004-TG	
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS)	1996	1998	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS)	1996	1998	29	CAS	9041-TZ
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFS (XU10J4RS)	1996	1998	20	FW	9044-T
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFT (XU10J4D)	1993	1997	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFT (XU10J4D)	1993	1997	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Citroën	ZX	2,0		Benzin	RFX (XU10J2C/LZ)	1992	1996	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	ZX	2,0		Benzin	RFX (XU10J2C/LZ)	1992	1996	--	--	7004-TG
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFY (XU10J4/L-Z)	1992	1997	27	CAS / CRS	7014-TN
Citroën	ZX	2,0	16V	Benzin	RFY (XU10J4/L-Z)	1992	1997	28	CAS / CRS	7014-TM
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	MultiJet	Diesel	4HP	2008	2011	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	MultiJet	Diesel	4HR	2008	2011	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	MultiJet	Diesel	4HS	2007	2011	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	MultiJet	Diesel	4HT	2008	2011	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	JTD	Diesel	4HW	2002	2006	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Phedra	2,2	JTD	Diesel	4HW	2002	2006	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Phedra	2,0	JTD	Diesel	RHM	2002	2006	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Phedra	2,0	JTD	Diesel	RHT	2002	2006	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Phedra	2,0	JTD	Diesel	RHW	2002	2006	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Thema	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	8144.91	1985	1988	30	CRS	1860617000
Lancia	Thema	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	8144.97	1988	1992	30	CRS	1860617000
Lancia	Thema	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	8144.97Y	1992	1994	30	CRS	1860617000
Lancia	Thema	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	8144.97Y	1994	1994	30	CRS	1860617000
Lancia	Zeta	2,0	JTD	Diesel	DW10 ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	4	8	1860863000
Lancia	Zeta	2,0	JTD	Diesel	DW10 ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Zeta	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	P8C	1996	1999	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Zeta	2,0		Benzin	RFU	1996	2000	13	FW	1867030000
Lancia	Zeta	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	RGX	1996	2000	13	FW	1867030000
Land Rover	Freelander 2	2,2	TD4	Diesel	DW12BTED4/224DT	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Freelander 2	2,2	TD4e	Diesel	DW12BTED4/224DT	2009	2010	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Freelander 2	2,2	eD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Freelander 2	2,2	SD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Freelander 2	2,2	TD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Range Rover Evoque	2,2	eD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Range Rover Evoque	2,2	SD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Land Rover	Range Rover Evoque	2,2	TD4	Diesel	DW12CTED4	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	303-1277
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-D	Diesel	4HK	2010	2012	1	FW	0188X
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-D	Diesel	4HK	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-D	Diesel	4HK	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-DC	Diesel	4HN	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-DC	Diesel	4HN	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Mitsubishi	Outlander	2,2	DI-DC	Diesel	4HN	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Mitsubishi	Pajero	3,5	SOHC	Benzin	6G74	2000	2002	1	FW	0188X
Mitsubishi	Pajero	3,5	SOHC	Benzin	6G74	2000	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Mitsubishi	Pajero	3,5	SOHC	Benzin	6G74	2000	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	106	1,4		Diesel	K9B (TUD3/L1)	1994	1995	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Diesel	K9Y (TUD3Y)	1992	1994	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1/K (H1A)	1991	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1/K (H1A)	1991	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2000	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1991	1997	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1991	1997	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1991	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1993	1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1993	1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1993	1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M+ (HDY)	1997	1999	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,1		Benzin	TU1M+ (HDZ)	1997	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3,2/K (K2D)	1991	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3,2/K (K2D)	1991	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3FJ2 (K6B)	1991	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3FJ2 (K6B)	1991	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3FJ2 (KFZ)	1991	1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3FJ2 (KFZ)	1991	1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3FJ2 (KFZ)	1991	1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2000	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFX)	1997	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP/IFL4 (KFX)	1998	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDX)	1993	1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDX)	1993	1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDX)	1993	1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3M/Z (KDY)	1991	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,4		Benzin	TU3M/Z (KDY)	1991	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,6		Benzin	TU5J2 (NFW)	1997	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,6		Benzin	TU5J2 (NFY/NFW)	1994	1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L3 (NFX)	1997	2003	35	CRS	0132QZ

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L3 (NFX)	1997 2003	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L3 (NFX)	1997 2003	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L3 (NFX)	1997 2003	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L4 (NFX)	2000 2003	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L4 (NFX)	2000 2003	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L4 (NFX)	2000 2003	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	106	1,6	GTi	Benzin	TU5J4/L4 (NFX)	2000 2003	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	106	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP (NFZ)	1997 2001	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9/K (C1A)	1991 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9/K (C1A)	1991 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9M (CDY)	1997 2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9M (CDZ)	1997 2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDY)	1993 1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDY)	1993 1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDY)	1993 1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDZ)	1993 1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDZ)	1993 1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	106	1,0		Benzin	TU9MZ (CDZ)	1993 1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5/L/Y/L3 (VJZ)	1997 2003	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5/L/Y/L3 (VJZ)	1997 2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5/Y/L3 (VJY)	1997 2003	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5/Y/L3 (VJY)	1997 2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5B (VJX)	1999 2003	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	TUD5B (VJX)	1999 2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994 1997	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5/Y/L3)	1994 1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994 1997	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	106	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5/L/Y/L3)	1994 1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	107	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HT)	2005 2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	107	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HT)	2005 2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1 (H1A)	1987 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1 (H1A)	1987 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1CLC (H1B)	1990 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1CLC (H1B)	1990 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1989 1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1989 1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1989 1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	205	1,3	Rallye	Benzin	TU2,4 (M2A)	1988 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,3	Rallye	Benzin	TU2,4 (M2A)	1988 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3 (K1A)	1987 1991	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3 (K1A)	1987 1991	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3ACLC (K1D)	1990 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3ACLC (K1D)	1990 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3ATN (K1G)	1990 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3ATN (K1G)	1990 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3CP (KAY)	1987 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3CP (KAY)	1987 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3F2 (K2D)	1992 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3F2 (K2D)	1992 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDY/Z)	1990 1996	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDY/Z)	1990 1996	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDY/Z)	1990 1996	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3S (K2B)	1987 1991	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,4		Benzin	TU3S (K2B)	1987 1991	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,0		Benzin	TU9 (C1A)	1987 1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	205	1,0		Benzin	TU9 (C1A)	1987 1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1A/A/B1F)	1986 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1A/A/B1F)	1986 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,6	GTi	Benzin	XU5JA (B6D/E)	1986 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,6	GTi	Benzin	XU5JA (B6D/E)	1986 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU5M3Z (BDY)	1992 1996	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,6		Benzin	XU5M3Z (BDY)	1992 1996	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9J1 (DFZ)	1987 1994	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9J1 (DFZ)	1987 1994	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9JA (D6B)	1986 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9JA (D6B)	1986 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1990 1994	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	205	1,9		Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1990 1994	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	205	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161)	1983 1986	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	205	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161)	1983 1986	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	205	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161)	1983 1986	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	205	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161A)	1987 1996	3	FW	7017-TR

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Peugeot	205	1,8		XUD7 (161A)	1987	1996	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	205	1,8	Diesel	XUD7 (161A)	1987	1996	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T (A8B)	1990	1992	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T (A8B)	1990	1992	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T (A8B)	1990	1992	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992	1996	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992	1996	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	205	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992	1996	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	205	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y/D9A/DJZ	1987	1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	205	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y/D9A/DJZ	1987	1994	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	205	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y/D9A/DJZ	1987	1994	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	206	1,4	HDi Diesel	DV4TD (8HX)	2001	2009	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	1,4	HDi Diesel	DV4TD (8HX)	2001	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	206	1,4	HDi Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2004	2009	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	1,4	HDi Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2004	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2004	2007	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2004	2007	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2004	2007	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	1,6	HDi Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	-	--	0188P2
Peugeot	206	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2004	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	206	1,9	Diesel	DW8B/L4 (WJY)	1999	2004	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	206	1,4	16V Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2003	2007	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	206	1,4	16V Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2003	2007	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,4	16V Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2003	2007	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2007	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2007	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2007	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1998	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1998	2007	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1998	2007	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	206	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1998	2007	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	206	2,0	GTi Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	206	2,0	GTi Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2002	2006	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	206	2,0	GTi Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2002	2006	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	206	2,0	GTi Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2002	2006	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2000	2005	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2000	2005	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2001	2005	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2001	2005	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFY)	1998	2005	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFY)	1998	2005	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFZ)	1998	2005	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,1	Benzin	TU1JP (HFZ)	1998	2005	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,4	Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2000	2002	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,4	Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2000	2002	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,4	Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2002	2009	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	206	1,4	Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2002	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,4	Benzin	TU3JP (KFX)	1998	2009	35	CRS	0132QZ

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	206	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFX)	1998	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000	2008	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	206	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000	2008	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	206	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000	2008	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	206	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP (NFZ)	1998	2002	35	CRS	0132QZ
Peugeot	207	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2006	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2006	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2009	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2009	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2006	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2006	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	207	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2006	2009	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	207	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2006	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	207	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2006	2009	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	207	1,4		Benzin	TU3A (KFV)	2006	2011	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	207	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFV)	2006	2011	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	207	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2006	2009	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	207	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2006	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	305	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161/A)	1985	1988	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	305	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161/A)	1985	1988	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	305	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (161/A)	1985	1988	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1982	1987	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1982	1987	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1982	1987	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987	1990	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987	1990	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987	1990	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1985	1988	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1985	1988	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	305	1,9		Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1985	1988	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	306	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2002	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2002	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	306	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L/W3 (WJZ)	1998	2001	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	306	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1997	1999	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDY)	1996	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,1		Benzin	TU1M/Z (HDZ)	1993	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2000	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP/L3 (KFX)	1996	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP/L3 (KFX)	1998	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP/L3 (KFX)	1997	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3M/Z (KDZ)	1993	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,4		Benzin	TU3MCZ (KDX)	1994	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP (NFT)	2000	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP/L3 (NFZ)	1997	1999	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP/L3 (NFZ)	1997	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP/Z (NFZ)	1993	1997	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	306	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2CL/Z (RFX)	1993	1997	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	306	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2CL/Z (RFX)	1993	1997	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	306	2,0	16V	Benzin	XU10J4R/L3 (RFV)	1997	2003	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	306	2,0	16V	Benzin	XU10J4R/L3 (RFV)	1997	2003	--	--	0153AB

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	307	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2001	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	307	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2001	2006	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	307	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2001	2006	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	307	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2001	2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	307	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2004	2008	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	307	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2004	2008	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	307	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3JP4 (KFU)	2004	2008	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005	2008	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005	2008	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2001	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2001	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2001	2005	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002	2005	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2004	2007	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	307	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2004	2007	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	307	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2001	2005	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	307	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2001	2008	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	307	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2001	2008	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	307	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2001	2008	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	307	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2008	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	307	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2008	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	307	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2008	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2007	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HV)	2007	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2007	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	308	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2011	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHD)	2010	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHD)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHD)	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHD)	2010	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2010	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2010	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	308	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	308	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2011	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	308	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2011	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	308	1,6	BioFlex	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2007	2011	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	309	1,1		Benzin	TU1 (H1A)	1989	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,1		Benzin	TU1 (H1A)	1989	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1990	1992	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1990	1992	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3ACLC (K1D)	1989	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3ACLC (K1D)	1989	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3F2 (K2D)	1992	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3F2 (K2D)	1992	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDZ/Y)	1989	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3M (KDZ/Y)	1989	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3SCLC (K2B)	1989	1993	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	309	1,4		Benzin	TU3SCLC (K2B)	1989	1993	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1A/D)	1987	1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1A/D)	1987	1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987	1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987	1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU52C (B2A/B)	1989	1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,6		Benzin	XU52C (B2A/B)	1989	1993	--	--	0132R

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM
Peugeot	309	1,6	Benzin	XU5JA (B6E)	1991 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,6	Benzin	XU5JA (B6E)	1991 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,6	Benzin	XU5M3Z (BDY)	1992 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,6	Benzin	XU5M3Z (BDY)	1992 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2H)	1991 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2H)	1991 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9JA (D6B)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9JA (D6B)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1988 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1988 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9M (DDZ)	1988 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	309	1,9	Benzin	XU9M (DDZ)	1988 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	309	1,8	Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1987 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,8	Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1987 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,8	Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1987 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T	1990 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T	1990 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T	1990 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7T/L	1992 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (162)	1987 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1987	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1987	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1986 1987	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1987 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1987 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9 (D9A)	1987 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1987 1993	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1987 1993	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	309	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1987 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,4	Benzin	TU3 (K1A)	1987 1988	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	405	1,4	Benzin	TU3 (K1A)	1987 1988	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	405	1,4	Benzin	TU3A (K1G)	1988 1992	5	TW	0132X
Peugeot	405	1,4	Benzin	TU3A (K1G)	1988 1992	--	--	9767.27
Peugeot	405	1,4	Benzin	TU3M/Z (KDX)	1992 1994	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	405	2,0	Benzin	XU10J2C (RFX)	1992 1997	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	2,0	Benzin	XU10J2C (RFX)	1992 1997	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU51C (B1E)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU52C (B2A)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU52C (B2A)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU5JP (BFZ)	1994 1997	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU5JP (BFZ)	1994 1997	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU5M3/Z (BDY)	1992 1997	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,6	Benzin	XU5M3/Z (BDY)	1992 1997	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,8	Benzin	XU7JP/Z (LFZ)	1992 1997	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,8	Benzin	XU7JP/Z (LFZ)	1992 1997	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2D)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2D)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2H)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU92C (D2H)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J1 (DFZ)	1988 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J1 (DFZ)	1988 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J2 (D6A)	1987 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J2 (D6A)	1987 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J2 (D6D)	1990 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9J2 (D6D)	1990 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9JAZ (DKZ)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9M (DDZ)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	405	1,9	Benzin	XU9M (DDZ)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE (A8A)	1988 1992	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE (A8A)	1988 1992	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE (A8A)	1988 1992	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE/Y (AJZ)	1992 1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE/Y (AJZ)	1992 1994	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,8	Turbo Diesel	XUD7TE/Y (AJZ)	1992 1994	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1992 1995	3	FW	7017-TR

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM
Peugeot	405	1,9		XUD9/Y (DJZ)	1992 1995	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9/Y (DJZ)	1992 1995	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1988 1992	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1988 1992	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1988 1992	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (DJY)	1995 1997	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (DJY)	1995 1997	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A (DJY)	1995 1997	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A/L (D9B)	1992 1995	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A/L (D9B)	1992 1995	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9A/L (D9B)	1992 1995	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/L (D8A)	1992 1996	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/L (D8A)	1992 1996	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/L (D8A)	1992 1996	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/Y (DHY)	1992 1995	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/Y (DHY)	1992 1995	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Turbo Diesel	XUD9TE/Y (DHY)	1992 1995	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1988 1992	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1988 1992	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	405	1,9	Diesel	XUD9Y (DJZ)	1988 1992	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2004	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1998 2004	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999 2004	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002 2004	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002 2004	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,0	HDi Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002 2004	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2004	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2004	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2004	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	406	2,2	HDi Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2004	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	406	3,0	Benzin	ES9J4 (XFZ)	1997 2001	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	406	3,0	Benzin	ES9J4S (XFX)	1999 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	406	2,0	HPI Benzin	EW10D (RLZ)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	2,0	HPI Benzin	EW10D (RLZ)	2000 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	406	2,0	HPI Benzin	EW10D (RLZ)	2000 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	2,0	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2004	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	406	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	406	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2004	31	CAS	0189L
Peugeot	406	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2004	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2000 2002	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2000 2002	6	CAS	0189A

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2000	2002	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2002	2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2002	2004	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2002	2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	406	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2CTE (RGX)	1997	2000	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2CTE (RGX)	1997	2000	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	406	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2CTE (RGX)	1997	2000	13	FW	9765.54
Peugeot	406	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1995	2002	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1995	2002	--	--	0153AB
Peugeot	406	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1995	2002	20	FW	0134Q
Peugeot	406	1,6		Benzin	XU5JP (BFZ)	1995	2001	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	1,6		Benzin	XU5JP (BFZ)	1995	2001	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	406	1,6		Benzin	XU5JP (BFZ)	1995	2001	13	FW	9765.54
Peugeot	406	1,8		Benzin	XU7JB (LFX)	1997	2002	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	1,8		Benzin	XU7JB (LFX)	1997	2002	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	1995	2000	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	1995	2000	--	--	0153AB
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	1995	2000	20	FW	0134AF
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	1995	2000	10	TB	0153AK
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	1995	2000	20	FW	0134Q
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	2000	2000	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	2000	2000	--	--	0153AB
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	2000	2000	20	FW	0134AF
Peugeot	406	1,8	16V	Benzin	XU7JP4 (LFY)	2000	2000	10	TB	0153AK
Peugeot	406	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1995	2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Peugeot	406	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1995	2000	13	FW	6012T
Peugeot	406	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9BTF (DHX)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	406	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9SDZ/Y/L3 (DHW)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	406	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9TF (D8B)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	407	2,7	HDi	Diesel	DT17TED4 (UHZ)	2004	2009	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	407	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2005	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	407	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HY)	2005	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	407	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2004	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	407	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2004	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2008	2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2008	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2008	2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2008	2011	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006	2009	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006	2009	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006	2009	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2004	2009	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2004	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2004	2009	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2004	2009	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2004	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2004	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2004	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2004	2010	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2011	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2011	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2005	2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2005	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2005	2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2006	2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2006	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2006	2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407	3,0		Benzin	ES9A (XFV)	2004	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	407	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2006	2010	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	407	2,0	BioFlex	Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2008	2011	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	2,0	BioFlex	Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2008	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	407	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2004	2006	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	407	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2004	2006	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	407	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2004	2006	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	407	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2004	2006	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	1,8		Benzin	EW7A (6FY)	2006	2010	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	407	1,8		Benzin	EW7A (6FY)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	407	1,8		Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2004	2006	6	CAS	0189A

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Peugeot	407	1,8		Benzin	EW7J4 (6FZ)	2004 2006	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	508	2,2	GT HDi	Diesel	DW12C (4HL)	2011 2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	508	2,2	GT HDi	Diesel	DW12C (4HL)	2011 2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	508	2,2	GT HDi	Diesel	DW12C (4HL)	2011 2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	605	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DK5ATE (THY)	1995 2000	30	CRS	0178D
Peugeot	605	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DK5ATE (THY)	1995 2000	8	TW	0178E
Peugeot	605	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DK5ATE (THY)	1995 2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	3,0	24V	Benzin	ES9J4 (XFZ)	1997 2000	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU102C/K (R2A)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU102C/K (R2A)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2/K (R6A)	1989 1990	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2/K (R6A)	1989 1990	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2CTE (RGX)	1994 2000	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2CTE (RGX)	1994 2000	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2K (R6A)	1991 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2K (R6A)	1991 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2L/Z (RFZ)	1993 1998	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2L/Z (RFZ)	1993 1998	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2TE (RGY)	1992 1996	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2TE (RGY)	1992 1996	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2Z (RFZ)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2Z (RFZ)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10MZ (RDZ)	1989 1993	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	605	2,0		Benzin	XU10MZ (RDZ)	1989 1993	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	605	2,1		Diesel	XUD11A (P9A)	1989 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1		Diesel	XUD11A/L (P3J)	1993 1995	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11ATE (P8A)	1989 1998	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11ATE/L (P8B)	1993 1997	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11ATE/W	1989 1997	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11ATEY (PHZ)	1989 1993	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1994 2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Peugeot	605	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1994 2000	13	FW	6012T
Peugeot	607	2,7	HDi	Diesel	DT17TED4 (UHZ)	2004 2011	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2006	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHS)	2001 2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	2000 2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	2000 2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	2000 2006	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	2000 2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	2000 2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006 2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006 2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHL)	2006 2011	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2006 2011	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2006 2011	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2006 2011	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2006 2011	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2000 2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2000 2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2000 2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2000 2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2006 2009	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2006 2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2006 2009	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2005 2009	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2005 2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	607	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2005 2009	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	607	3,0		Benzin	ES9A (XFV)	2004 2009	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	607	3,0		Benzin	ES9J4S (XFZ)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2002 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	2001 2004	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	2001 2004	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	607	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	2001 2004	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	607	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2004 2009	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	607	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2004 2009	10	TB	0189K

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2000	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2000	2009	17	CAS	0189AZ	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2000	2009	31	CAS	0189L	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2000	2009	10	TB	0189K	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2000	2009	6	CAS	0189A	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2002	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0189B	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2002	2009	17	CAS	0189AZ	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2002	2009	31	CAS	0189L	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2002	2009	10	TB	0189K	
Peugeot	607	2,2	Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	2002	2009	6	CAS	0189A	
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2002	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	806	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2002	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2002	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2002	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2002	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	806	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2C/Z (RFU)	1994	2001	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	806	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2C/Z (RFU)	1994	2001	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	806	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2C/Z (RFU)	1994	2001	13	FW	9765.54
Peugeot	806	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2TE/Z (RGX)	1994	2001	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	806	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2TE/Z (RGX)	1994	2001	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	806	2,0	Turbo	Benzin	XU10J2TE/Z (RGX)	1994	2001	13	FW	9765.54
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1998	2001	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1998	2001	--	--	0153AB
Peugeot	806	2,0	16V	Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1998	2001	20	FW	0134Q
Peugeot	806	1,8		Benzin	XU7JP (LFW)	1997	2001	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	806	1,8		Benzin	XU7JP (LFW)	1997	2001	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	806	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1996	2000	4	8	7014-TJ
Peugeot	806	2,1	Turbo	Diesel	XUD11BTE (P8C)	1996	2000	13	FW	6012T
Peugeot	806	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9BTF (DHX)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	806	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9TF/L (D8B)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	806	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9TF/Y (DHX)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4/L4 (RHT)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHR)	2005	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHR)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHR)	2005	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHR)	2005	2010	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2003	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHW)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHK)	2005	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHK)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHK)	2005	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHK)	2005	2010	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	20	FW	0188F

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED4/L4 (4HW)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HP)	2007	2010	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HR)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HR)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HR)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HR)	2007	2010	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HS)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HS)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HS)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HS)	2007	2010	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2007	2010	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	807	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12BTED4 (4HT)	2007	2010	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	807	3,0		Benzin	ES9J4S/L5 (XFX)	2002	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	807	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005	2010	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	807	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	807	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4/L5 (RFN)	2002	2005	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	807	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4/L5 (RFN)	2002	2005	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	807	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4/L5 (RFN)	2002	2005	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	31	CAS	0189L
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4/L5 (3FZ)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4/L5 (3FZ)	2002	2006	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4/L5 (3FZ)	2002	2006	31	CAS	0189L
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4/L5 (3FZ)	2002	2006	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	807	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4/L5 (3FZ)	2002	2006	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	1007	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HX)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	1007	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HX)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	1007	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	1007	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	1007	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2006	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	1007	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2006	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	1007	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2005	2009	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	1007	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2005	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	1007	1,4	16V	Benzin	ET3J4 (KFU)	2005	2009	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	1007	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2005	2010	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	1007	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2005	2010	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	1007	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2005	2010	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	3008	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	3008	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HYbrid4	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHC)	2011	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HYbrid4	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHC)	2011	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HYbrid4	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHC)	2011	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HYbrid4	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHC)	2011	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HYbrid4	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHC)	2011	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	3008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	4007	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12MTED4 (4HN)	2007	2010	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	4007	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12MTED4 (4HN)	2007	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	5008	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	5008	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHE)	2009	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	20	FW 0188F
Peugeot	5008	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	5	TW 0188Q1
Peugeot	206 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2005 2007	30	CRS 0194A
Peugeot	206 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2005 2007	22	CAS / CRS 0194B
Peugeot	206 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2007	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	206 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2007	17	CAS 0189AZ
Peugeot	206 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2007	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	206 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2007	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	206 CC	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000 2007	21	CAS (CA1) 0132AJ1
Peugeot	206 CC	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000 2007	23	CAS (CA2) 0132AJ2
Peugeot	206 CC	1,6	16V	Benzin	TU5J4 (NFU)	2000 2007	10	TB 0132AK
Peugeot	206+	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2009 2011	30	CRS 0194A
Peugeot	206+	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TD (8HZ)	2009 2011	22	CAS / CRS 0194B
Peugeot	206+	1,1		Benzin	TU1A (HFX)	2009 2012	10	TB 0132AK
Peugeot	206+	1,4		Benzin	TU3A (KFW)	2009 2012	10	TB 0132AK
Peugeot	207 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2007 2010	30	CRS 0194A
Peugeot	207 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2007 2010	22	CAS / CRS 0194B
Peugeot	207 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2005 2009	1	FW 0188X
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2005 2009	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2005 2009	20	FW 0188F
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2005 2009	9	BP 0188P
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005 2009	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2005 2009	22	CAS / CRS 0194B
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2003 2005	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2003 2005	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2003 2005	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2003 2009	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2003 2009	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	307 CC	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4S (RFK)	2003 2009	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	307 CC	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2004 2009	21	CAS (CA1) 0132AJ1
Peugeot	307 CC	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2004 2009	23	CAS (CA2) 0132AJ2
Peugeot	307 CC	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2004 2009	10	TB 0132AK
Peugeot	308 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009 2010	30	CRS 0194A
Peugeot	308 CC	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2009 2010	22	CAS / CRS 0194B
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009 2012	1	FW 0188X
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009 2012	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009 2012	20	FW 0188F
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHF)	2009 2012	18	CRS 0188Y
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2009 2011	1	FW 0188X
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2009 2011	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2009 2011	20	FW 0188F
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2009 2011	18	CRS 0188Y
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	18	CRS 0188Y
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	20	FW 0188F
Peugeot	308 CC	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009 2012	5	TW 0188Q1
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2006	1	FW 0188X
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2006	7	TW 0188J2
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HX)	2001 2006	10	TB 0188K
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2006	1	FW 0188X
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0188M
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2006	7	TW 0188J2
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12ATED (4HZ)	2000 2006	10	TB 0188K
Peugeot	406 Coupe	3,0		Benzin	ES9J4 (XFZ)	1997 2001	22	CAS / CRS 0187B
Peugeot	406 Coupe	3,0		Benzin	ES9J4S (XFX)	1999 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0187B
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2006	17	CAS 0189AZ
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2006	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000 2006	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2006	17	CAS 0189AZ
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2006	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFR)	1999 2006	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2006	22	CAS / CRS 0189B
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2006	17	CAS 0189AZ
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2006	31	CAS 0189L
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2006	10	TB 0189K
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FZ)	1999 2006	6	CAS 0189A
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1997 2002	4	8 0153G
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1997 2002	--	-- 0153AB
Peugeot	406 Coupe	2,0		Benzin	XU10J4R (RFV)	1997 2002	20	FW 0134Q
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,7	HDi	Diesel	DT17TED4 (UHZ)	2006 2009	5	TW 0188Q1
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007 2009	1	FW 0188X

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2009	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2009	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	407 Coupe	3,0		Benzin	ES9A (XFV)	2006	2009	22	CAS / CRS	0187B
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	6	CAS	0189A
Peugeot	407 Coupe	2,2		Benzin	EW12J4 (3FY)	2006	2009	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	Bipper	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TED (8HS)	2008	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Bipper	1,4	HDi	Diesel	DV4TED (8HS)	2008	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Bipper	1,4		Benzin	TU3A (KFT)	2010	2012	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	Bipper	1,4		Benzin	TU3A (KFV)	2008	2010	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5		Diesel	DJ5 (T9A)	1994	2002	8	TW	0178E
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5		Diesel	DJ5 (T9A)	1994	2002	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DJ5T (T8A/THZ)	1994	1997	8	TW	0178E
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DJ5T (T8A/THZ)	1994	1997	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DJ5TED (THX)	1997	2002	--	--	5711-TA
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DJ5TED (THX)	1997	2002	4	8	7014-TJ
Peugeot	Boxer	2,5	Turbo	Diesel	DJ5TED (THX)	1997	2002	8	TW	5711-TE
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	20	FW	0134AF
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2001	2002	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	2,7t/3,1t	Benzin	XU10J2U/X3 (RFW)	1994	2002	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	2,7t/3,1t	Benzin	XU10J2U/X3 (RFW)	1994	2002	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	3,5t	Benzin	XU10J2U/X3 (RFW)	1994	2002	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	Boxer	2,0	3,5t	Benzin	XU10J2U/X3 (RFW)	1994	2002	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	Boxer	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (DJY)	1998	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer	1,9		Diesel	XUD9AU (D9B)	1994	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9UTF (D8C)	1994	1999	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9UTF (DHX)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	20	FW	0134AF
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTD (RHV)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	20	FW	0134AF
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,2	HDi	Diesel	DW12UTED (4HY)	2002	2006	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2U (RFL)	2002	2006	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	Boxer II	2,0		Benzin	XU10J2U (RFL)	2002	2006	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10ATED (RHZ)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10ATED4 (RHM)	2004	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	--	--	0188P2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED (RHX)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	1	FW	0188X

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0	HDi 16V	Diesel	DW10JATED4 (RHW)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8 (WJY)	1999	2007	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188J/J1
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	DW8/LW3 (WJZ)	1999	2007	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0189B
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	17	CAS	0189AZ
Peugeot	Expert I/II	2,0		Benzin	EW10J4 (RFN)	2000	2007	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A/U (D9B/C)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9TA/F (D8B/X)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Expert I/II	1,9	Turbo	Diesel	XUD9TF (DHX)	1995	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Expert III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6UTED4 (9HU)	2007	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Expert III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6UTED4 (9HU)	2007	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHR)	2007	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10BTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHG)	2007	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10UTED4 (RHK)	2007	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2007	2011	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0		Benzin	EW10A (RFJ)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0		Benzin	EW10ABE4 (RFH)	2007	2011	10	TB	0189K
Peugeot	Expert III	2,0		Benzin	EW10ABE4 (RFH)	2007	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1987	1988	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1987	1988	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1987	1988	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1988	1991	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1988	1991	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A	1988	1991	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1987	1994	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1987	1994	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	J5	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1987	1994	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6ATED4 (9HX)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6AUTED4 (9HX)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6AUTED4 (9HX)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BTED4 (9HT)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BTED4 (9HT)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BTED4 (9HW)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BTED4 (9HW)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BUTED4 (9HT)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6BUTED4 (9HT)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HZ)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year	Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM		
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4B (9HS)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4B (9HS)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4B (9HV)	2008	2012	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4B (9HV)	2008	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2008	2011	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2008	2011	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2008	2011	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4B (NFR)	2008	2011	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4B (NFR)	2008	2011	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	Partner III	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4B (NFR)	2008	2011	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HW)	2005	2011	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HW)	2005	2011	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HX)	2005	2010	30	CRS	0194A
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6	HDi	Diesel	DV6TED4 (9HX)	2005	2010	22	CAS / CRS	0194B
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	1999	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002	2007	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002	2007	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002	2007	7	TW	0188J2
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10TD (RHY)	2002	2007	9	BP	0188P
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	8	TW	0188JJ1
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8/L3 (WJZ)	1998	2002	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	4	8	0188D
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	25	IP	0188H
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188JJ1
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	8	TW	0188J
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	10	TB	0188K
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	DW8B (WJY)	1999	2007	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,1		Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	1999	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,1		Benzin	TU1JP (HFX)	2002	2007	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,1		Benzin	TU1M (HDZ)	1996	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2000	2003	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFW)	2002	2011	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFX)	1996	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,4		Benzin	TU3JP (KFX)	1998	2002	--	--	0132Q
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2000	2009	21	CAS (CA1)	0132AJ1
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2000	2009	23	CAS (CA2)	0132AJ2
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,6		Benzin	TU5JP4 (NFU)	2000	2009	10	TB	0132AK
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,8		Benzin	XU7JB (LFX)	1996	2002	4	8	0153G
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,8		Benzin	XU7JB (LFX)	1996	2002	--	--	0132R
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1996	2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1996	2000	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,8		Diesel	XUD7 (A9A)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1996	2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1996	2000	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9A (D9B)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9Y (DJY)	1996	2000	3	FW	7017-TR
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9Y (DJY)	1996	2000	9	BP	7015-T
Peugeot	Partner/Partner Origin/Ranch	1,9		Diesel	XUD9Y (DJY)	1996	2000	4	8	0153N
Peugeot	RCZ	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	1	FW	0188X
Peugeot	RCZ	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	22	CAS / CRS	0188M
Peugeot	RCZ	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	20	FW	0188F
Peugeot	RCZ	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	18	CRS	0188Y
Peugeot	RCZ	2,0	HDi	Diesel	DW10CTED4 (RHH)	2010	2012	5	TW	0188Q1
Rover	100 Series	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1992	1994	5	TW	4507-TJ
Rover	100 Series	1,4		Diesel	K9A (TUD3)	1992	1994	35	CRS	4507-TA
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5)	1995	1998	5	TW	4507-TJ
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5)	1995	1998	11	FW	4507-TL
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJY (TUD5)	1995	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5)	1995	1998	5	TW	4507-TJ
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5)	1995	1998	11	FW	4507-TL
Rover	100 Series	1,5		Diesel	VJZ (TUD5)	1995	1998	35	CRS	4507-TA
Volvo	C30	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2006	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	C30	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2006	2010	30	CRS	9997169

Hersteller Manufacturer	Modell Model	Typ Type	Kraftstoff Fuel	Motorcode Engine Code	Jahr Year		Nr. No.	für for	wie OEM as OEM	
Volvo	C30	1,6	DRIVe	Diesel	D4164T DRIVe	2008	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	C30	1,6	DRIVe	Diesel	D4164T DRIVe	2008	2010	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	C30	2,0		Diesel	D4204T2	2006	2007	--	--	9997122
Volvo	C70	2,0		Diesel	D4204T	2006	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	S40	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2005	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	S40	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2005	2010	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	S40	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2004	2005	--	--	9997122
Volvo	S40	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2004	2005	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	S80	1,6	DRIVe	Diesel	D4164T	2009	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	S80	1,6	DRIVe	Diesel	D4164T	2009	2010	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	V50	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2005	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	V50	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2005	2010	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	V50	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2004	2005	--	--	9997122
Volvo	V50	1,6		Diesel	D4164T	2004	2005	30	CRS	9997169
Volvo	V50	2,0		Diesel	D4204T	2004	2010	--	--	9997122
Volvo	V50	2,0		Diesel	D4204T2	2004	2007	--	--	9997122